� Plug connector lead wire lengths
Standard length is 300 mm, but the following lengths are also
available.
How to order L/M connector assembly
How to Order
Include the connector assembly part number
together with the part number for the plug
connector’s solenoid valve without connector.
<Example>
Lead wire length 2000 mm
SX3120-5LO-M5
SX100-40-4S-20
Nil
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
1000 mm
6 600 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
Positive common specifications
For single solenoid: SX100 40 4S
For double solenoid:
For 3 position SX100 40 4D
Negative common specifications
For single solenoid: SX100 41 4S
For double solenoid:
For 3 position
SX100 41 4D
Lead wire length
Since Series SX has a mechanism that the exhausted air from
pilot valve is gathered with the exhaust of the main valve inside,
make sure that the exhaust port is not restricted.
� Non-locking push type
In the case of using a 5 port valve
Series SX3000, 5000, 7000 may be used as and N.C. or N.O. 3
way valve by plugging one of the A, B ports. Be sure not to plug
the exhaust ports. Can be used when a double solenoid, 3 way
valve is required.
Plug position
Actuation
N
um
be
r
of
 s
ol
en
oi
ds Single
Double
B port
N.C
A port
N.O
When locking the manual override on the

assembly is ordered, wiring
should be done as shown in
How to Order Common
Connector Assembly the
illustration to the right. Refer
to “How to Use Plug
Connector” on page 1-6-8 for
further information on socket
mounting.
Common Connector Assembly Wiring
SX3000/5000/7000
� Positive common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-23-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position type: SX3000-23-2A
� Negative common specifications
For single solenoid: SX3000-24-1A
For double solenoid, 3 position type: SX3000-24-2A
The pitch of each piping port (P, A, B, etc.) for Series SX is
based on the assumption that Series KJ One-touch fittings will be
used. For this reason, when other fittings are used, they may
interfere with one another depending on their types and sizes.

5
7
How to Order
Connector Assembly
for L/M Plug Connector
Nil
10
15
20
25
30
50
300 mm
1000 mm
6 600 mm
1500 mm
2000 mm
2500 mm
3000 mm
5000 mm
Positive common specifications
For single solenoid: SX100 40 4S
For double solenoid,
3 position: SX100 40 4D
Negative common specifications
For single solenoid: SX100 41 4S
For double solenoid,
3 position: SX100 41 4D
Lead wire length
For detailed information on connector
assembly, refer to page 1-6-8.
Construction
JIS Symbol
3 position closed center
3 position exhaust center
3 position pressure center
Series SX3000/5000/7000
1-6-16